

月次営業概況のお知らせ(鉄道)
 Monthly Report of Operations(Railway)

1.ご利用人員(輸送人員) Number of Passengers Carried (単位:千人 Thousands)

2021年度 (FY2021)	定期 Commuter		定期外 Non-commuter		合計 Commuter and Non-commuter	
		前年比(%) change		前年比(%) change		前年比(%) change
4月 Apr.	20,671	33.4(▲8.1)	7,349	93.4(▲35.3)	28,020	45.2(▲17.2)
5月 May	20,682	11.8(▲13.1)	6,000	58.4(▲45.0)	26,682	19.7(▲23.1)
6月 Jun.	20,766	1.1(▲12.4)	6,183	▲0.3(▲40.2)	26,949	0.8(▲20.8)
1Q累計 1Q Accumulated	62,119	13.9(▲11.3)	19,532	41.7(▲40.1)	81,651	19.5(▲20.4)
7月 Jul.	19,806	▲1.0(▲14.1)	7,439	9.2(▲32.1)	27,245	1.6(▲19.9)
8月 Aug.	17,715	▲7.8(▲18.1)	6,789	20.3(▲41.8)	24,504	▲1.4(▲26.4)
9月 Sept.	19,002	▲2.1(▲31.1)	5,824	▲12.7(▲45.1)	24,826	▲4.8(▲35.0)
2Q累計 2Q Accumulated	118,642	4.8(▲16.6)	39,584	20.3(▲39.9)	158,226	8.3(▲24.0)
10月 Oct.	19,963	▲0.4(▲12.1)	7,674	0.7(▲24.0)	27,637	▲0.1(▲15.8)
11月 Nov.	20,026	2.6(▲13.1)	7,986	8.1(▲25.8)	28,012	4.1(▲17.1)
12月 Dec.	18,281	5.9(▲9.0)	9,066	24.2(▲21.8)	27,347	11.3(▲13.7)
3Q累計 3Q Accumulated	176,912	4.1(▲15.0)	64,310	16.5(▲34.6)	241,222	7.1(▲21.3)
1月 Jan.	19,044	3.7(▲15.5)	7,387	26.9(▲32.1)	26,431	9.3(▲20.9)
2月 Feb.	16,464	0.9(▲20.5)	5,976	3.1(▲35.8)	22,440	1.4(▲25.2)
3月 Mar.	16,173	▲2.0(▲5.8)	8,534	4.1(19.5)	24,707	0.0(1.6)
年度計 Fiscal Year	228,593	3.3(▲14.9)	86,207	14.9(▲31.4)	314,800	6.3(▲20.1)

2.旅客収入 Passenger Revenue (単位:百万円 Millions of yen)

2021年度 (FY2021)	定期 Commuter		定期外 Non-commuter		合計 Commuter and Non-commuter	
		前年比(%) change		前年比(%) change		前年比(%) change
4月 Apr.	2,947	26.6(▲9.3)	2,652	103.5(▲40.5)	5,599	54.2(▲27.3)
5月 May	2,958	16.4(▲15.6)	2,166	67.1(▲50.7)	5,125	33.5(▲35.2)
6月 Jun.	2,955	2.9(▲15.4)	2,231	2.3(▲45.3)	5,187	2.6(▲31.5)
1Q累計 1Q Accumulated	8,862	14.5(▲13.5)	7,049	47.4(▲45.5)	15,912	27.0(▲31.4)
7月 Jul.	2,877	▲0.3(▲16.2)	2,703	11.8(▲37.2)	5,581	5.2(▲27.9)
8月 Aug.	2,695	▲4.6(▲19.0)	2,499	23.7(▲46.8)	5,195	7.2(▲35.3)
9月 Sept.	2,765	▲1.9(▲30.2)	2,100	▲12.8(▲51.1)	4,866	▲6.9(▲41.1)
2Q累計 2Q Accumulated	17,201	5.7(▲18.0)	14,353	23.4(▲45.3)	31,554	13.1(▲33.2)
10月 Oct.	2,864	▲1.9(▲14.0)	2,876	3.4(▲29.1)	5,740	0.7(▲22.3)
11月 Nov.	2,883	0.6(▲15.2)	3,036	10.3(▲30.1)	5,920	5.3(▲23.6)
12月 Dec.	2,662	2.3(▲12.0)	3,423	29.0(▲25.6)	6,085	15.8(▲20.2)
3Q累計 3Q Accumulated	25,611	3.9(▲16.7)	23,689	19.6(▲39.6)	49,300	10.8(▲29.5)
1月 Jan.	2,800	1.9(▲17.0)	2,744	33.0(▲36.7)	5,544	15.2(▲28.1)
2月 Feb.	2,539	▲0.5(▲21.0)	2,181	6.3(▲40.3)	4,721	2.5(▲31.3)
3月 Mar.	2,576	▲3.2(▲10.5)	3,190	7.2(22.1)	5,767	2.3(5.0)
年度計 Fiscal Year	33,528	2.8(▲16.6)	31,806	18.2(▲36.2)	65,334	9.7(▲27.4)

※百万円未満切捨/Amounts less than one million yen have rounded down

※()内の数値は2019年度との比較です。/ Figures in parentheses are comparison with the same month in FY2019.

上記における数値につきましては、決算における確定値と異なる場合がございます。

The above figures may differ materially from the final figures shown in the financial statements.